
 
 

 
 
 

 

 
 
November 05, 2013 
 
City of West Hollywood 
8300 Santa Monica Boulevard 
West Hollywood, CA  90069-4314 
 
Re: Automated Vehicle Storage & Retrieval System 
       Pre-bid RFI, Volume 01 
 
RFI #001  
QUESTION:   We are preparing a quote for the flagpole on the referenced job, which bids on 
November 21st. The specification does not mention the height of the pole. Please forward that 
information so that we can provide bottom line pricing for general construction?  
ANSWER:  Refer to sheet L2.02, detail 03 for specified heights of flagpoles.   
 
RFI #002  
QUESTION:   What is the cutoff date for RFI’s for the project?  I was not able to find the 
information in the bid documents.  
ANSWER:  Please add the following sentence to Instructions to Bidders document, item 3.2.2:  
“Requests for clarification or interpretation of the Bidding Documents shall be submitted in 
writing to the City’s Representative no later than NOON on Tuesday, November 12, 2013.” An 
addendum will be issued formalizing this information into the Bid Documents.   
 
RFI #003 
QUESTION:    In reviewing the requirements for this project we wanted to know if the General 
Contractor bidding the project has to meet the (2) jobs with F35 requirements or can they 
qualify if they have a subcontractor that meets these requirements? 
ANSWER:  Either the General Contractor or the listed concrete subcontractor can meet the 
requirement of two projects with the specified flatness/levelness rating? An addendum will be 
issued formalizing this information into the Bid Documents.  
 
 
HEERY International, Inc. 
 
Orlando De Leon 
 
CC: Dan Adams  
        Larry Chiu 
        Donn Uyeno 
         
  
 


